
Declaration of Conformity for food contact
LLG-Buckets, PP 

Art.-Nr.: 9.040 030-034
Art.-Nr.: 6.291 418-422

We confirm that the PET-bottles fulfill the requirements on materials and article_s used for food contact as 
described in the European Regulation 10/2011/EC as amended.

Monomers and additives used for the manufacturing of this product are all listed in Annex 1  of Regulation 
10/2011/EC as amended. Same of the substances present in the products are restricted by specific migration 
limits. These limits are complied with when tested at 60°C for 10 days.

The various products may contain dual use additives. The identities of these additives can be acquired by 
contacting us .

The products do not contain a functional barrier as defined in EC-regulation 10/2011/EC.

Migration tests have been conducted according to the specifications set out in Regulation 10/2011/EC as 
amended.
The products can be used for lang time storage at a maximum of 60 °C for all kinds of foodstuffs. The 
products can further more be employed for maximum 2 hours at 70 °C or for a maximum of 15 minutes at a 
maximum of 100°c.

The colors used for the product comply with Recommendation BfR IX on "Colorants for Plastics and other 
Polymers used in Commodities" or Resolution AP (89)1 on "On the use of colorants in plastic materials 
coming into contact with food"

All raw materials comply with Directive 94/62/EC on packaging waste concerning the content of heavy metals.

The item does not apply any danger to health or environment according to Framework Regulation 1935/2004/
EC. The item is manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practice. The 
item complies with current EU-legislation on plastic materials and articles intended for food contact as 
described in EC Regulation 10/2011/EC as amended.

Meckenheim, 23-09-2019


	Leere Seite



